

## For Immediate Release ASX Announcement

2 February 2018

## Australis Oil & Gas Investor Q&A Webinar

Australis Oil & Gas Limited (Australis or the Company) (ASX: ATS) is pleased to advise that the Company will host a live audio Investor Webinar session on Thursday 08 February 2018 at 10.00am AWST.

Australis Oil & Gas Managing Director Mr Ian Lusted will provide a brief overview of the Company's Investor Presentation and Reserve & Resource Update recently lodged with the ASX on 30 January 2018.

This will be followed by a question and answer (Q&A) session. Questions can be lodged online during the webinar, or submitted ahead of time via email at contact@australisoil.com

An audio recording of the webinar will be available on the Australis website shortly after the session.

## To join the webinar, please register online at URL

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7586307363708469507

-ends-

For further information, please contact:

Ian Lusted Managing Director Australis Oil & Gas +61 8 9220 8700 Graham Dowland Finance Director Australis Oil & Gas +61 8 9220 8700 Shaun Duffy FTI Consulting +61 8 9485 8888

## **AUSTRALIS OIL & GAS LIMITED**

ABN 34 609 262 937

Level 29, 77 St. George's Terrace, Perth WA 6000, Australia • GPO Box 2548, Perth WA 6831

**T** +61 (8) 9220 8700 • **F** +61 (8) 9220 8799